

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 382]

THURSDAY 7 NOVEMBER 2019

[No. 68

Disaster Management Act 2003

NOTIFICATION OF THE DISSOLUTION OF A TEMPORARY DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT GROUP

Queensland Fire and Emergency Services Brisbane, 7 November 2019

On 7 November 2019, the Premier and Minister for Trade declared the dissolution of the Temporary District Disaster Management Group the Logan Gold Coast Disaster District under Section 28A(5) of the Disaster Management Act 2003.

> Hon Annastacia Palaszczuk MP Premier and Minister for Trade Chair, Queensland Disaster Management Committee

© The State of Oueensland 2019 Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to:

Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001. This page has been left blank intentionally